

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7999/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in CRLOP No.22412  
of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.K.KANDASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanuujam, Sr. Adv.  
Me. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice returnable four weeks hence.  
Dasti in addition.In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested in  
connection with this case.(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar( Vijay Dhawan )  
Court Master