

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7999/2008

A.K.KANDASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to be careful in recording facts regarding status of notice more particularly service in case of dasti mode. In the present case, there is no proper service of notice upon respondents. Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week that how notices are considered as duly served and completed. Let there be a fresh notice. Additional dasti service is allowed which is to be served through Standing Counsel.

List the matter on 11-2-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar