

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7999/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in CRLOP No.22412/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.K.KANDASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujlam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. Ksrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERSeen the Office report dated 15th April, 2009.
Let a fresh notice be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the
State of Tamil Nadu.
The matter to appear on next Monday.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master