

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7999/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in CRLOP No. 22412/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.K.KANDASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks' time is
granted to the respondent to file vakalatnama and to take instructions.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master